Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED IL6010425 B. WING 07/28/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1450 VIRGINIA AVENUE THELMA TERRACE WOOD RIVER, IL 62095 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) Z 000 COMMENTS Z 000 Annual Licensure Survey Inspection of Care Survey Z9999 FINDINGS Z9999 Statement of Licensure Violations: 350.620a) 350.3240b) 350.3240c) 350.3240d) 350.3240f) Section 350.620 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility which shall be formulated with the involvement of the administrator. The policies shall be available to the staff, residents, and the public. These written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually. Section 350.3240 Abuse and Neglect A facility employee or agent who becomes b) aware of abuse or neglect of a resident shall immediately report the matter to the facility administrator. (Section 3-610 of the Act) A facility administrator who becomes c) aware of abuse or neglect of a resident shall immediately report the matter by telephone and in writing to the resident's representative. (Section 3-610 of the Act) Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violations llinois Department of Public Health

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

IIIInois L	Department of Public	<u>Health</u>			TON	MACEROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6010425	B. WING		07	12012022
		DRESS, CITY,	, STATE, ZIP CODE		/28/2022	
THELMA	TERRACE	1450 VIRO	SINIA AVEN	IUE		
			VER, IL 62	095		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULIDE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Z9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	Z9999			
	agent who becomes	ministrator, employee, or saware of abuse or neglect of report the matter to the on 3-610 of the Act)				
	an investigation of a a resident indicates, evidence, that anoth care facility is the peresident's condition evaluated to determ and placement for the safety of that resident	perpetrator of abuse. When report of suspected abuse of based upon credible per resident of the long-term expetrator of the abuse, that shall be immediately ine the most suitable therapy the resident, considering the not as well as the safety of employees of the facility.				
	Based on record revergulation was not mensure implementation procedures; failed to allegation of sexual limanagement and fail IDPH (State Agency) a thorough investigation of the control	of peer-to-peer sexual tely to home administration of peer-to-peer sexual				

	Department of Public		.0	5	I OIN	MACCHOVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6010425	B. WING			1001000
ALANE OF TOOL HOLD OF THE LAND		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/	/28/2022	
THELM	ATERRACE		GINIA AVENU			
			IVER, IL 620	95		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	II DRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Z9999	Continued From page	ge 2	Z9999			
	A. To Identify, review violations of any indiabuse and neglect hinvestigate allegation impartial manner. Premployee or agent wiolation of individual incidents, reasonable abuse, or neglect as source shall immediate home management of the employed directly to one of the Administrator, Executofficer. C. The home adminimatter within 2 hours reasonable suspicion an individual or within caused reasonable subdily injury to an individual's represent Department of Public D. The administrator investigative Committe. The Committee more than the incident." SP/Individual Support dentifies R1 as a 35-yliagnoses including A	istrator shall report the if the event that caused resulted in bodily injury to 24 hours if the event that uspicion did not result in ividual and send a written vorking days to the ative and to the Illinois Health. shall call a meeting of the ee. embers shall review meet to conduct interviews and available that is pertinent to the Plan dated 4/25/22 //ear-old female with llergies, Migraine ity who functions at the Mild				

linois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health					FOF	RM APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY		
		I DATION NOW BEAC	A. BUILDIN	NG:		MPLETED	
		!L6010425	B. WING_				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		7/28/2022	
THELMA	TERRACE	1450 VIR	GINIA AVE	NUE			
			IVER, IL 6				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
Z 9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	Z9999				
	identifies R3 as a 3d diagnoses including Seasonal Allergies of Level of Intellectual ISP dated 8/24/21 id with diagnoses including Major Depressive D functions at the Mild Disability. R6's Clinician Report documents, "Staff with that (R6) had told an certain outfit tomorroleg so he could see	dentifies R6 as an individual ading inappropriate Behavior, isorder and Anxiety who Level of Intellectual at dated 7/7/22 at 8:15 PM as told by another resident to wear a low and sit outside and lift her her privates. Staff redirected are area. That resident (R3)					
	The facility was unablincident from 7/7/22 been reported immer (Administrators, Exerported immer (Administrators, Exerported immer (Administrators, Exerported immer (Administrators, Exerported in 7/20/22 at 4:48 Person) was asked an volving R3 and R6. Working and had bee able with R1, R3 and hen stated, "(R1) toke ask (R3) to wear a celevated up on the Internation big trouble."	ole to provide evidence the involving R3 and R6 had diately to home management cutive Director, CEO) and to and the incident had been					

Ilinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health				9		FORM	MAPPROVE	
S1	LATEME	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		I a say a say	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		NOF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN			(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
[1				
			IL6010425	B. WING_			ľ	
N/	ME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OTDSST 4-			, ,	07/	28/2022
					Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
T	TELM/	ATERRACE		GINIA AVE VER, IL 6				
C	X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					
	REFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOUL I	700	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
				<u> </u>	DEFICIEN	CY)		DAIL
- 4	Z9999	Continued From page	ge 4	Z9999				
		the incident that occ	curred between R3 and R6.		,			1
		R1 stated, "I was sit	ting at table in dining room					1
		With (R3 and R6). ()	R6) told (R3) to put on her red l					
		snorts and go outsid	le and sit on the bench and ⊸i					
		privates."	could take pictures of her					
	9.	privatos.	1					
		On 7/21/22 at 10:30	AM, E1/Administrator was					ļ i
		asked if she was aw	are of the incident on 7/7/22		1	-		1
		Involving R3 and R6.	. E1 responded "Yes " F1					
		was asked if the incidence	dent had been reported to					
		because nothing hap	E1 responded, "No.					
	Ì	Todado Hotimig Hap	pperied.					
	1	On 7/21/22 at 12:15	PM, E3/QIDP (Qualified					İ
	Ĭ	Intellectual Disability	Professional) was asked					
		about the incident on	7/7/22 involving R3 and R6.					1
	1	call from either (E6 o	per being at home, getting a				}	
	- 1	had reported (R6) ha	r E13/DSP) reporting (R1) d told (R3) to wear short red					
		shorts and go outside	e so he could look at her				1	Į.
	- 1	privates, I called (E1)	right away." E3 was asked					- 1
		If she documented the	e call to E1 or to R3's					
		guardian. E3 respond	ded, "Did not document,					ŀ
		didn't have my compu	iter."				1	
	- 1	On 7/21/22 at 3:50 PM	M, E13/DSP (Direct Support				1	33
		Person) was asked if	she had worked the evening					
	- 10	oi ////22. E13 respor	nded, "Yes." E13 was asked					1
	- 11	to describe the incide:	nt involving R3 and R6 F13					
	2	responded, "Another r	resident (R1) came to me					· 1
10		R6) had told (P3) to v	ed to talk to me. (R1) said wear a certain pair of red					
		shorts tomorrow and	sit outside so he could look					
	8	at her privates." E13 s	stated she waited until the					
		ndividuals went to be	d then placed a call to					
	E	3/QIDP (Qualified Int	tellectual Disability					
		rotessional). E13 wa	as asked if she had notified					
	B	any or the facility admi	inistrators. E13 responded, gured if I was supposed to					
7.00		rvalieu (E3). Tij	gured it I was supposed to					

Ilinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED IL6010425 B. WING 07/28/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1450 VIRGINIA AVENUE THELMA TERRACE** WOOD RIVER, IL 62095 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) Z9999 Continued From page 5 Z9999 something else (E3) would have told me."

llinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM